
Pos Zone Points Pins All‐Pts
1 Victoria 75 12427 8
2 North Queensland 71.5 12527 7
3 South Queensland 57.5 12151 6
4 New South Wales 48 11783 5
5 Fusion 45.5 11374 4
6 Northern Territory 43.5 11766 3
7 Australian Capital Territory 40 11462 2
8 South Australia 39 11396 1

Pos Zone Points Pins All‐Pts
1 Northern Territory 78.5 11443 8
2 Australian Capital Territory 76.5 11154 7
3 Victoria 68 11159 6
4 North Queensland 51 10320 5
5 New South Wales 46 10253 4
6 South Australia 46 9745 3
7 South Queensland 33 9577 2
8 Fusion 21 9616 1

Pos Zone Ttl All‐Pts Points Pins
1 Victoria 14 143 23586
2 North Queensland 12 122.5 22847
3 Northern Territory 11 122 23209
4 Australian Capital Territory 9 116.5 22616
5 New South Wales 9 94 22036
6 South Queensland 8 90.5 21728
7 Fusion 5 66.5 20990
8 South Australia 4 85 21141

Men's Pointscore
2015 Darrell Holt Classic Challenge

Women's Pointscore

Combined Pointscore based on Allocated Points



Men G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 Pins HG Games Ave Points
ELLISS Brad 179 168 190 236 1 205 1 199 1 1177 236 6 196.17 3
KRINK Andrew 202 171 1 166 200 1 146 885 202 5 177.00 2
YOON  Gordon 169 179 163 146 657 179 4 164.25 0
JEFFRIES Leigh 169 190 1 171 193 1 178 202 1 1103 202 6 183.83 3
Total Team Pinfall 517 560 521 519 629 2 529 547 3822 629 7 546.00 2
Total Team Points 0 1 1 0 5 1 2 10
Women G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 Pins HG Games Ave Points
BILLINGHAM Sandy 165 1 152 169 1 171 1 657 171 4 164.25 3
ELLISS Tracey‐Lee 227 1 176 1 199 139 1 216 1 957 227 5 191.40 4
GOOCH Tracey 200 1 151 201 1 193 1 211 1 157 1 1113 211 6 185.50 5
WATTS Sherri 197 1 133 165 152 1 175 1 168 1 990 197 6 165.00 4
Total Team Pinfall 624 2 460 565 497 2 515 2 501 2 555 2 3717 624 7 531.00 10
Total Team Points 5 1 1 5 4 5 5 26

Men G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 Pins HG Games Ave Points
RUSSELL Rick 227 1 245 1 202 1 235 1 136 1045 245 5 209.00 4
KITLEY Rodney 194 1 206 1 156 0.5 247 1 193 0.5 214 178 1388 247 7 198.29 4
SKONIS Nick 205 180 1 182 1 201 1 192 1 960 205 5 192.00 4
WEBSTER Jason 146 135 179 1 105 565 179 4 141.25 1
Total Team Pinfall 545 613 2 536 2 631 2 607 2 551 475 3958 631 7 565.43 8
Total Team Points 1 5 3.5 5 4.5 1 1 21
Women G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 Pins HG Games Ave Points
BROADBENT Tracy 130 137 186 104 192 1 152 151 1052 192 7 150.29 1
PITCHFORD‐BROWN Marilyn 125 146 159 151 1 581 159 4 145.25 1
WATTS Dee 119 184 1 135 438 184 3 146.00 1
VAN DER MEER Debbie 143 169 148 162 181 165 146 1114 181 7 159.14 0
Total Team Pinfall 392 490 2 469 391 519 476 448 3185 519 7 455.00 2
Total Team Points 0 3 0 0 1 0 1 5

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 
Fusion

Day One Statistics

Day One
Australian Capital Territory

Statistics

2015 Darrell Holt Classic Challenge
Planet Bowl Darwin ‐ August 2015

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 



2015 Darrell Holt Classic Challenge
Planet Bowl Darwin ‐ August 2015

Men G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 Pins HG Games Ave Points
COLEMAN Luke 121 168 186 136 611 186 4 152.75 0
WALKER Murray 198 1 223 1 173 160 224 1 167 1 1145 224 6 190.83 4
WITHERS Shayne 211 182 174 247 1 244 1 193 1 1251 247 6 208.50 3
ZUMBO Tony 228 1 171 151 188 180 918 228 5 183.60 1
Total Team Pinfall 530 633 2 518 479 621 648 2 496 2 3925 648 7 560.71 6
Total Team Points 1 4 0 0 1 4 4 14
Women G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 Pins HG Games Ave Points
BOERSMA Dianne 202 1 168 1 164 1 144 143 161 1 982 202 6 163.67 4
INCE Kerry 184 1 244 1 153 1 186 190 1 957 244 5 191.40 4
MURPHY Sharon 148 133 155 148 584 155 4 146.00 0
WEBB Melissa 160 1 167 140 1 157 151 165 1 940 167 6 156.67 3
Total Team Pinfall 546 2 579 2 457 2 478 480 449 474 2 3463 579 7 494.71 8
Total Team Points 5 4 5 0 1 0 4 19

Men G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 Pins HG Games Ave Points
BAKER Heath 225 1 192 1 216 1 152 173 1 201 1159 225 6 193.17 4
GARDNER Jay 193 1 182 162 1 184 1 170 891 193 5 178.20 3
HALL Darran 226 1 183 235 1 211 1 248 1 237 1 1340 248 6 223.33 5
ROGERS Barry 127 223 1 189 1 223 0.5 762 223 4 190.50 2.5
Total Team Pinfall 578 2 568 2 633 2 596 2 525 2 644 2 608 2 4152 644 7 593.14 14
Total Team Points 4 4 4 5 4 4.5 3 28.5
Women G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 Pins HG Games Ave Points
BILSTON Emily 136 1 200 1 197 1 199 1 171 1 213 1116 213 6 186.00 5
FABIAN‐CZMOK Liz 138 181 1 110 429 181 3 143.00 1
CAMISA Krystie 157 1 171 157 185 1 137 146 953 185 6 158.83 2
DENNIS Cheryl 152 1 115 165 1 142 135 143 852 165 6 142.00 2
Total Team Pinfall 445 2 486 492 545 2 437 443 502 3350 545 7 478.57 4
Total Team Points 5 1 1 5 1 1 0 14

New South Wales
Day One Statistics

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 
North Queensland
Day One Statistics

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 



2015 Darrell Holt Classic Challenge
Planet Bowl Darwin ‐ August 2015

Men G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 Pins HG Games Ave Points
LI Daven 157 158 167 200 0.5 682 200 4 170.50 0.5
McMILLAN Rory 183 1 202 1 201 1 193 0.5 197 976 202 5 195.20 3.5
STRANGWAYS Matthew 225 1 192 184 227 1 225 1053 227 5 210.60 2
TOMASINSKI Joe 198 1 182 197 1 207 1 203 186 1 200 1 1373 207 7 196.14 5
Total Team Pinfall 606 2 576 2 538 635 2 554 550 625 2 4084 635 7 583.43 8
Total Team Points 5 3 1 5 0.5 1 3.5 19
Women G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 Pins HG Games Ave Points
COWAN Cherylynn 149 166 177 166 1 187 1 845 187 5 169.00 2
MATHESON Janine 214 1 189 1 170 175 1 155 1 903 214 5 180.60 4
TAYLOR Anja 202 177 1 195 1 184 1 178 936 202 5 187.20 3
THOMPSON Yvette 173 201 1 167 184 1 181 1 168 1 1074 201 6 179.00 4
Total Team Pinfall 524 592 2 551 2 520 2 536 2 502 2 533 2 3758 592 7 536.86 12
Total Team Points 0 5 4 3 4 5 4 25

Men G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 Pins HG Games Ave Points
BARLOW Ben 216 1 200 1 186 173 1 199 173 1147 216 6 191.17 3
COTTON Ben 150 141 1 174 158 623 174 4 155.75 1
NICHOLS Daryl 135 193 156 149 1 152 785 193 5 157.00 1
VALE Nick 233 1 205 1 156 0.5 158 203 1 217 1 1172 233 6 195.33 4.5
Total Team Pinfall 584 2 555 490 516 489 551 2 542 3727 584 7 532.43 4
Total Team Points 4 2 1.5 0 1 4 1 13.5
Women G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 Pins HG Games Ave Points
ARCHER Dallas 166 1 155 1 128 1 133 582 166 4 145.50 3
BARLOW Cassie 148 175 194 1 143 137 168 965 194 6 160.83 1
HAWKES Lyn 127 136 180 1 143 148 1 734 180 5 146.80 2
INCE Leonie 161 137 147 1 138 155 181 1 919 181 6 153.17 2
Total Team Pinfall 436 448 507 2 436 463 2 413 497 2 3200 507 7 457.14 6
Total Team Points 0 0 5 1 4 0 4 14

Northern Territory
Day One Statistics

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 
South Australia

Day One Statistics



2015 Darrell Holt Classic Challenge
Planet Bowl Darwin ‐ August 2015

Men G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 Pins HG Games Ave Points
FLEWELLEN Brett 235 1 154 222 1 194 216 174 1195 235 6 199.17 2
HINE Ronald 186 1 171 193 1 223 0.5 204 1 977 223 5 195.40 3.5
NORMAN Les 131 266 1 200 187 153 937 266 5 187.40 1
WILSON Greg 149 215 179 155 179 1 877 215 5 175.40 1
Total Team Pinfall 570 2 456 681 2 609 582 531 557 2 3986 681 7 569.43 6
Total Team Points 4 0 5 0 0 0.5 4 13.5
Women G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 Pins HG Games Ave Points
GILL Karen 191 1 122 126 157 1 127 723 191 5 144.60 2
SORENSON Norina 183 1 145 187 1 142 169 1 826 187 5 165.20 3
SWAN Tillie 123 150 1 151 173 1 159 1 179 1 935 179 6 155.83 4
WARD Leisa 118 137 147 158 148 708 158 5 141.60 0
Total Team Pinfall 424 486 410 507 427 484 2 454 3192 507 7 456.00 2
Total Team Points 1 2 0 2 1 4 1 11

Men G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 Pins HG Games Ave Points
CULLEN Andrew 188 158 185 1 174 226 1 931 226 5 186.20 2
FRANCIS Paul 154 187 1 212 1 230 234 1 158 1175 234 6 195.83 3
KENT Connor 193 225 1 171 1 204 1 217 1 1010 225 5 202.00 4
MORISON Brendan 194 1 177 192 1 199 1 200 0.5 962 200 5 192.40 3.5
Total Team Pinfall 541 552 595 2 548 2 633 2 625 2 584 4078 633 7 582.57 8
Total Team Points 1 1 4 5 4 4 1.5 20.5
Women G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 Pins HG Games Ave Points
KENT Jeanette 146 184 1 224 1 171 1 139 864 224 5 172.80 3
PAPPIN Vanessa 153 1 190 1 209 1 156 1 182 177 1 1067 209 6 177.83 5
WEBSTER Pauline 151 175 1 180 1 177 683 180 4 170.75 2
WRIGHT Judy 159 1 196 189 221 1 176 1 214 1 1155 221 6 192.50 4
Total Team Pinfall 458 2 570 2 622 2 478 2 578 2 533 2 530 3769 622 7 538.43 12
Total Team Points 4 4 4 4 4 5 1 26

Total Team Points 

South Queensland
Day One Statistics

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 
Victoria

Day One Statistics



Men G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 Pins HG Games Ave Points
ELLISS Brad 145 177 217 1 213 188 136 2253 236 12 187.75 4
KRINK Andrew 147 159 171 1 160 1 1522 202 9 169.11 4
YOON  Gordon 174 144 174 173 160 1482 179 9 164.67 0
JEFFRIES Leigh 214 1 189 182 1 180 224 1 203 2295 224 12 191.25 6
Total Team Pinfall 506 2 522 503 568 2 547 585 2 499 7552 629 14 539.43 8
Total Team Points 3 0 1 4 1 3 0 22
Women G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 Pins HG Games Ave Points
BILLINGHAM Sandy 151 1 141 160 1 168 1277 171 8 159.63 5
ELLISS Tracey‐Lee 164 0.5 171 206 1 149 1 179 1 224 1 2050 227 11 186.36 8.5
GOOCH Tracey 161 176 1 257 1 166 1 150 1 2023 257 11 183.91 9
WATTS Sherri 188 189 1 181 1 183 1 157 1 182 1 2070 197 12 172.50 9
Total Team Pinfall 513 536 2 644 2 500 2 447 2 489 2 574 2 7420 644 14 530.00 22
Total Team Points 0.5 4 5 5 4 5 4 53.5

Men G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 Pins HG Games Ave Points
RUSSELL Rick 150 1 201 1 191 1 246 1 134 1967 246 10 196.70 8
KITLEY Rodney 189 131 200 207 1 193 1 165 2473 247 13 190.23 6
SKONIS Nick 204 171 166 128 162 1791 205 10 179.10 4
WEBSTER Jason 187 1 148 149 191 194 1 1434 194 9 159.33 3
Total Team Pinfall 580 452 515 540 581 2 518 521 7665 631 14 547.50 10
Total Team Points 1 1 1 1 4 1 1 31
Women G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 Pins HG Games Ave Points
BROADBENT Tracy 145 135 220 1 153 171 1 187 1 160 1 2223 220 14 158.79 5
PITCHFORD‐BROWN Marilyn 154 144 145 1024 159 7 146.29 1
WATTS Dee 151 103 133 127 149 1101 184 8 137.63 1
VAN DER MEER Debbie 179 1 183 1 156 163 156 1 191 1 2142 191 13 164.77 4
Total Team Pinfall 450 417 536 2 453 479 470 500 2 6490 536 14 463.57 6
Total Team Points 0 1 4 0 1 2 4 17

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 
Fusion

Day Two Statistics

Day Two
Australian Capital Territory

Statistics

2015 Darrell Holt Classic Challenge
Planet Bowl Darwin ‐ August 2015

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 



2015 Darrell Holt Classic Challenge
Planet Bowl Darwin ‐ August 2015

Men G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 Pins HG Games Ave Points
COLEMAN Luke 175 1 187 1 202 168 0.5 183 153 1679 202 10 167.90 2.5
WALKER Murray 188 1 197 1 165 158 178 1 182 1 2213 224 12 184.42 8
WITHERS Shayne 182 1 205 1 213 1 179 188 1 228 1 2446 247 12 203.83 8
ZUMBO Tony 161 209 180 1468 228 8 183.50 1
Total Team Pinfall 531 577 2 565 590 506 549 563 2 7806 648 14 557.57 10
Total Team Points 2 5 2 0 0.5 2 4 29.5
Women G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 Pins HG Games Ave Points
BOERSMA Dianne 181 1 152 117 115 147 170 1 1864 202 12 155.33 6
INCE Kerry 124 183 1 214 1 176 1 214 1 237 1 167 2272 244 12 189.33 9
MURPHY Sharon 137 169 1 141 143 139 1313 169 9 145.89 1
WEBB Melissa 135 163 141 1379 167 9 153.22 3
Total Team Pinfall 440 498 468 2 486 2 470 527 476 6828 579 14 487.71 12
Total Team Points 1 1 3 4 1 1 1 31

Men G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 Pins HG Games Ave Points
BAKER Heath 233 1 189 247 1 179 1 190 1 2197 247 11 199.73 8
GARDNER Jay 226 1 203 267 1 205 1 190 1982 267 10 198.20 6
HALL Darran 159 246 1 212 1 181 237 1 2375 248 11 215.91 8
ROGERS Barry 145 192 1 213 1 218 1 243 1 204 1 1977 243 10 197.70 7.5
Total Team Pinfall 604 2 551 705 2 672 2 602 2 614 631 2 8531 705 14 609.36 24
Total Team Points 4 0 5 5 5 1 5 53.5
Women G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 Pins HG Games Ave Points
BILSTON Emily 184 1 183 1 153 154 1 193 1 214 1 2197 214 12 183.08 10
FABIAN‐CZMOK Liz 179 1 166 183 1 158 178 1 121 1414 183 9 157.11 4
CAMISA Krystie 157 1 170 1 173 1 146 166 1765 185 11 160.45 5
DENNIS Cheryl 136 152 1 128 161 1429 165 10 142.90 3
Total Team Pinfall 520 2 485 488 456 505 2 460 541 6805 545 14 486.07 8
Total Team Points 5 1 2 1 5 1 1 30

New South Wales
Day Two Statistics

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 
North Queensland
Day Two Statistics

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 



2015 Darrell Holt Classic Challenge
Planet Bowl Darwin ‐ August 2015

Men G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 Pins HG Games Ave Points
LI Daven 125 160 154 1 171 156 1448 200 9 160.89 1.5
McMILLAN Rory 171 1 192 155 168 196 1858 202 10 185.80 4.5
STRANGWAYS Matthew 204 1 165 154 177 214 1 157 0.5 2124 227 11 193.09 4.5
TOMASINSKI Joe 158 1 178 1 234 195 1 165 2303 234 12 191.92 8
Total Team Pinfall 487 514 586 504 496 553 2 509 7733 635 14 552.36 10
Total Team Points 2 2 0 1 1 3 0.5 28.5
Women G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 Pins HG Games Ave Points
COWAN Cherylynn 149 1 142 159 182 1 1477 187 9 164.11 4
MATHESON Janine 189 1 158 1 182 212 1 186 1 174 2004 214 11 182.18 8
TAYLOR Anja 164 0.5 170 1 185 1 205 1 195 1855 205 10 185.50 6.5
THOMPSON Yvette 194 1 190 1 202 1 197 1 197 168 2222 202 12 185.17 8
Total Team Pinfall 547 2 497 2 526 2 579 2 530 2 584 2 537 7558 592 14 539.86 24
Total Team Points 4.5 5 3 5 4 4 0 50.5

Men G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 Pins HG Games Ave Points
BARLOW Ben 178 1 178 167 199 186 1 2055 216 11 186.82 5
COTTON Ben 176 175 186 174 1 140 1474 186 9 163.78 2
NICHOLS Daryl 186 1 141 173 133 1418 193 9 157.56 2
VALE Nick 187 245 1 192 1 233 0.5 188 189 1 182 1 2588 245 13 199.08 9
Total Team Pinfall 549 2 561 2 556 2 584 488 562 508 7535 584 14 538.21 10
Total Team Points 3 3 4 0.5 0 2 2 28
Women G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 Pins HG Games Ave Points
ARCHER Dallas 157 1 149 161 118 1167 166 8 145.88 4
BARLOW Cassie 164 1 140 182 1 141 146 213 1 1951 213 12 162.58 4
HAWKES Lyn 154 146 138 119 139 1 1430 180 10 143.00 3
INCE Leonie 166 1 158 151 156 159 162 1 1871 181 12 155.92 4
Total Team Pinfall 484 2 444 446 487 421 423 514 2 6419 514 14 458.50 10
Total Team Points 4 0 1 1 0 0 5 25

Northern Territory
Day Two Statistics

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 
South Australia

Day Two Statistics



2015 Darrell Holt Classic Challenge
Planet Bowl Darwin ‐ August 2015

Men G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 Pins HG Games Ave Points
FLEWELLEN Brett 175 191 1 204 1 173 1 206 1 238 1 2382 238 12 198.50 7
HINE Ronald 227 1 179 1 211 194 1 257 1 246 1 129 2420 257 12 201.67 8.5
NORMAN Les 166 173 152 1428 266 8 178.50 1
WILSON Greg 244 1 146 195 1 223 146 1831 244 10 183.10 3
Total Team Pinfall 646 2 516 2 581 2 540 2 604 2 675 2 513 2 8061 681 14 575.79 20
Total Team Points 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 39.5
Women G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 Pins HG Games Ave Points
GILL Karen 147 1 146 151 1 137 1304 191 9 144.89 4
SORENSON Norina 136 145 1 188 145 149 1 1589 188 10 158.90 5
SWAN Tillie 200 132 168 1 154 178 1 204 1971 204 12 164.25 6
WARD Leisa 177 143 1 113 129 144 155 1569 177 11 142.64 1
Total Team Pinfall 513 420 2 428 488 425 471 2 496 6433 513 14 459.50 6
Total Team Points 0 4 2 0 1 4 0 22

Men G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 Pins HG Games Ave Points
CULLEN Andrew 216 214 1 211 1 168 0.5 246 1 1986 246 10 198.60 5.5
FRANCIS Paul 191 1 233 0.5 198 1 177 1 1974 234 10 197.40 6.5
KENT Connor 186 1 225 1 212 1 185 1 236 1 176 1 2230 236 11 202.73 10
MORISON Brendan 208 214 1 159 202 1 187 157 0.5 2089 214 11 189.91 6
Total Team Pinfall 610 653 2 562 2 629 2 568 2 600 2 579 2 8279 653 14 591.36 20
Total Team Points 1 5 4 4.5 4.5 4 4.5 48
Women G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 Pins HG Games Ave Points
KENT Jeanette 176 174 1 168 1 192 1 203 1 1777 224 10 177.70 7
PAPPIN Vanessa 166 1 178 1411 209 8 176.38 6
WEBSTER Pauline 211 1 211 1 170 161 1 171 153 183 1 1943 211 11 176.64 6
WRIGHT Judy 216 1 173 1 140 175 178 1 160 208 1 2405 221 13 185.00 8
Total Team Pinfall 593 2 562 2 486 510 2 517 2 505 2 594 2 7536 622 14 538.29 24
Total Team Points 5 4 0 4 4 3 5 51

Total Team Points 

South Queensland
Day Two Statistics

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 
Victoria

Day Two Statistics



Men G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 G19 P19 G20 P20 G21 P21 Pins HG Games Ave Points
ELLISS Brad 195 1 169 237 1 189 1 156 3199 237 17 188.18 7
KRINK Andrew 192 160 170 168 192 1 2404 202 14 171.71 5
YOON  Gordon 223 1 183 1 169 208 1 144 2409 223 14 172.07 3
JEFFRIES Leigh 168 191 1 222 1 223 1 183 168 3450 224 18 191.67 9
Total Team Pinfall 583 2 534 2 586 562 588 2 589 2 468 11462 629 21 545.81 16
Total Team Points 3 4 2 1 3 5 0 40
Women G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 G19 P19 G20 P20 G21 P21 Pins HG Games Ave Points
BILLINGHAM Sandy 179 1 149 158 1763 179 11 160.27 6
ELLISS Tracey‐Lee 182 171 1 201 1 165 205 1 224 1 3198 227 17 188.12 12.5
GOOCH Tracey 161 183 1 204 1 172 1 161 137 3041 257 17 178.88 12
WATTS Sherri 189 1 183 1 144 186 1 197 1 183 1 3152 197 18 175.11 14
Total Team Pinfall 532 537 2 549 2 516 2 496 2 560 2 544 11154 644 21 531.14 32
Total Team Points 1 5 4 4 3 4 2 76.5

Men G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 G19 P19 G20 P20 G21 P21 Pins HG Games Ave Points
RUSSELL Rick 157 209 1 195 1 213 1 145 192 0.5 3078 246 16 192.38 11.5
KITLEY Rodney 205 1 192 1 247 1 203 1 202 1 150 177 3849 247 20 192.45 11
SKONIS Nick 169 145 173 168 146 2592 205 15 172.80 4
WEBSTER Jason 148 142 131 1855 194 12 154.58 3
Total Team Pinfall 522 494 598 2 571 2 546 2 463 515 11374 631 21 541.62 16
Total Team Points 1 1 4 4 4 0 0.5 45.5
Women G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 G19 P19 G20 P20 G21 P21 Pins HG Games Ave Points
BROADBENT Tracy 134 175 133 162 1 140 2967 220 19 156.16 6
PITCHFORD‐BROWN Marilyn 130 128 123 118 137 1660 159 12 138.33 1
WATTS Dee 139 184 1 140 150 157 1871 184 13 143.92 2
VAN DER MEER Debbie 145 152 194 1 158 177 1 150 3118 194 19 164.11 6
Total Team Pinfall 414 464 397 487 428 489 447 9616 536 21 457.90 6
Total Team Points 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 21

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 
Fusion

Day Three Statistics

Day Three
Australian Capital Territory

Statistics

2015 Darrell Holt Classic Challenge
Planet Bowl Darwin ‐ August 2015



2015 Darrell Holt Classic Challenge
Planet Bowl Darwin ‐ August 2015

Men G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 G19 P19 G20 P20 G21 P21 Pins HG Games Ave Points
COLEMAN Luke 173 243 1 193 1 246 1 193 1 2727 246 15 181.80 6.5
WALKER Murray 175 1 180 1 172 203 1 181 171 1 3295 224 18 183.06 12
WITHERS Shayne 223 1 175 204 171 236 1 192 0.5 3647 247 18 202.61 10.5
ZUMBO Tony 172 163 173 138 2114 228 12 176.17 1
Total Team Pinfall 570 2 518 549 617 2 547 620 2 556 2 11783 648 21 561.10 18
Total Team Points 4 1 0 4 1 4 4.5 48
Women G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 G19 P19 G20 P20 G21 P21 Pins HG Games Ave Points
BOERSMA Dianne 125 156 139 1 166 189 1 166 1 2805 202 18 155.83 9
INCE Kerry 208 1 178 1 181 205 1 199 1 3243 244 17 190.76 13
MURPHY Sharon 148 166 173 1 132 159 2091 173 14 149.36 2
WEBB Melissa 107 161 146 155 166 1 2114 167 14 151.00 4
Total Team Pinfall 380 483 520 2 456 502 553 2 531 2 10253 579 21 488.24 18
Total Team Points 0 0 5 1 0 4 5 46

Men G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 G19 P19 G20 P20 G21 P21 Pins HG Games Ave Points
BAKER Heath 174 1 191 1 162 214 1 192 225 1 3355 247 17 197.35 12
GARDNER Jay 247 1 177 1 205 189 184 1 2984 267 15 198.93 9
HALL Darran 147 188 206 1 181 214 1 189 1 3500 248 17 205.88 11
RODGERS Barry 134 198 1 149 230 1 2688 243 14 192.00 9.5
Total Team Pinfall 568 2 502 591 517 584 590 2 644 2 12527 705 21 596.52 30
Total Team Points 4 2 1 1 1 4 5 71.5
Women G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 G19 P19 G20 P20 G21 P21 Pins HG Games Ave Points
BILSTON Emily 160 1 166 171 159 1 157 1 202 1 3212 214 18 178.44 14
FABIAN‐CZMOK Liz 181 1 128 153 166 1 181 2223 183 14 158.79 6
CAMISA Krystie 170 1 162 200 1 164 1 188 1 161 1 201 3011 201 18 167.28 10
DENNIS Cheryl 138 167 140 1874 167 13 144.15 3
Total Team Pinfall 511 2 456 509 490 2 481 2 484 2 584 2 10320 584 21 491.43 18
Total Team Points 5 0 1 4 3 5 3 51

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 
North Queensland
Day Three Statistics

New South Wales
Day Three Statistics



2015 Darrell Holt Classic Challenge
Planet Bowl Darwin ‐ August 2015

Men G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 G19 P19 G20 P20 G21 P21 Pins HG Games Ave Points
LI Daven 196 1 178 1 224 181 2227 224 13 171.31 3.5
McMILLAN Rory 186 1 199 224 1 172 1 157 182 1 2978 224 16 186.13 8.5
STRANGWAYS Matthew 175 203 1 208 1 203 1 205 217 174 3509 227 18 194.94 7.5
TOMASINSKI Joe 203 1 192 178 176 1 3052 234 16 190.75 10
Total Team Pinfall 564 594 610 2 571 2 540 617 537 11766 635 21 560.29 14
Total Team Points 2 1 4 5 1 1 1 43.5
Women G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 G19 P19 G20 P20 G21 P21 Pins HG Games Ave Points
COWAN Cherylynn 194 1 203 1 154 1 2028 203 12 169.00 7
MATHESON Janine 194 1 171 1 211 1 206 1 171 1 194 202 1 3353 214 18 186.28 14
TAYLOR Anja 193 1 183 1 185 1 198 1 180 1 180 1 2974 205 16 185.88 12.5
THOMPSON Yvette 178 214 1 149 159 166 3088 214 17 181.65 9
Total Team Pinfall 565 2 568 2 554 2 594 2 523 2 533 548 2 11443 594 21 544.90 36
Total Team Points 4 5 4 5 5 1 4 78.5

Men G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 G19 P19 G20 P20 G21 P21 Pins HG Games Ave Points
BARLOW Ben 125 171 172 169 2692 216 15 179.47 5
COTTON Ben 210 1 157 189 1 173 188 2391 210 14 170.79 4
NICHOLS Daryl 138 235 1 203 1 169 161 167 2491 235 15 166.07 4
VALE Nick 224 1 182 231 1 256 1 172 169 3822 256 19 201.16 12
Total Team Pinfall 473 616 2 556 572 614 2 506 524 11396 616 21 542.67 14
Total Team Points 1 4 1 1 4 0 0 39
Women G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 G19 P19 G20 P20 G21 P21 Pins HG Games Ave Points
ARCHER Dallas 167 1 151 139 1 147 148 1 168 1 137 1 2224 168 15 148.27 9
BARLOW Cassie 175 1 181 156 1 196 1 174 1 194 168 1 3195 213 19 168.16 9
HAWKES Lyn 156 1 1586 180 11 144.18 4
INCE Leonie 139 162 1 161 1 125 152 130 2740 181 18 152.22 6
Total Team Pinfall 498 2 471 457 2 504 2 447 514 435 2 9745 514 21 464.05 18
Total Team Points 5 0 5 4 2 1 4 46

Day Three Statistics

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 
South Australia

Northern Territory
Day Three Statistics



2015 Darrell Holt Classic Challenge
Planet Bowl Darwin ‐ August 2015

Men G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 G19 P19 G20 P20 G21 P21 Pins HG Games Ave Points
FLEWELLEN Brett 206 181 1 223 1 183 174 202 1 3551 238 18 197.28 10
HINE Ronald 193 173 266 1 195 188 1 3435 266 17 202.06 10.5
NORMAN Les 174 1 156 172 1 165 2095 266 12 174.58 3
WILSON Greg 256 1 166 1 167 226 1 213 1 211 1 3070 256 16 191.88 8
Total Team Pinfall 655 520 2 663 2 518 581 552 601 2 12151 681 21 578.62 26
Total Team Points 1 4 5 0 2 1 5 57.5
Women G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 G19 P19 G20 P20 G21 P21 Pins HG Games Ave Points
GILL Karen 143 162 1 130 135 150 101 2125 191 15 141.67 5
SORENSON Norina 153 135 1877 188 12 156.42 5
SWAN Tillie 169 1 199 1 172 177 186 1 137 143 1 3154 204 19 166.00 10
WARD Leisa 176 1 129 137 154 1 128 128 2421 177 17 142.41 3
Total Team Pinfall 488 2 490 2 455 449 475 415 372 9577 513 21 456.05 10
Total Team Points 4 4 0 0 2 0 1 33

Men G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 G19 P19 G20 P20 G21 P21 Pins HG Games Ave Points
CULLEN Andrew 212 1 214 1 244 1 147 189 1 2992 246 15 199.47 9.5
FRANCIS Paul 233 158 185 210 1 238 1 200 1 210 1 3408 238 17 200.47 10.5
KENT Connor 224 1 155 191 1 156 1 156 3112 236 16 194.50 13
MORISON Brendan 233 1 205 177 211 1 2915 233 15 194.33 8
Total Team Pinfall 669 2 546 2 604 2 631 2 576 2 567 2 555 2 12427 669 21 591.76 34
Total Team Points 4 3 3 4 4 5 4 75
Women G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 G19 P19 G20 P20 G21 P21 Pins HG Games Ave Points
KENT Jeanette 168 164 189 1 143 2441 224 14 174.36 8
PAPPIN Vanessa 151 178 1 174 138 177 2229 209 13 171.46 7
WEBSTER Pauline 148 169 1 163 1 216 1 160 167 2966 216 17 174.47 9
WRIGHT Judy 151 1 177 1 183 1 245 1 191 1 171 1 3523 245 19 185.42 14
Total Team Pinfall 450 524 2 505 485 650 2 494 2 515 11159 650 21 531.38 30
Total Team Points 1 5 1 1 5 3 1 68

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 
Victoria

Day Three Statistics

Total Team Points 

South Queensland
Day Three Statistics



Pos Men Zone Pins Games Ave Points Pos Women Zone Pins Games Ave Points
1 HALL Darran NQ 3500 17 205.88 11 1 INCE Kerry NSW 3243 17 190.76 13
2 WITHERS Shayne NSW 3647 18 202.61 10.5 2 ELLISS Tracey‐Lee ACT 3198 17 188.12 12.5
3 HINE Ronald SQ 3435 17 202.06 10.5 3 MATHESON Janine NT 3353 18 186.28 14
4 VALE Nick SA 3822 19 201.16 12 4 TAYLOR Anja NT 2974 16 185.88 12.5
5 FRANCIS Paul Vic 3408 17 200.47 10.5 5 WRIGHT Judy Vic 3523 19 185.42 14
6 CULLEN Andrew Vic 2992 15 199.47 9.5 6 THOMPSON Yvette NT 3088 17 181.65 9
7 GARDNER Jay NQ 2984 15 198.93 9 7 GOOCH Tracey ACT 3041 17 178.88 12
8 BAKER Heath NQ 3355 17 197.35 12 8 BILSTON Emily NQ 3212 18 178.44 14
9 FLEWELLEN Brett SQ 3551 18 197.28 10 9 WATTS Sherri ACT 3152 18 175.11 14
10 STRANGWAYS Matthew NT 3509 18 194.94 7.5 10 WEBSTER Pauline Vic 2966 17 174.47 9
11 KENT Connor Vic 3112 16 194.50 13 11 KENT Jeanette Vic 2441 14 174.36 8
12 MORISON Brendan Vic 2915 15 194.33 8 12 PAPPIN Vanessa Vic 2229 13 171.46 7
13 KITLEY Rodney Fusion 3849 20 192.45 11 13 COWAN Cherylynn NT 2028 12 169.00 7
14 RUSSELL Rick Fusion 3078 16 192.38 11.5 14 BARLOW Cassie SA 3195 19 168.16 9
15 RODGERS Barry NQ 2688 14 192.00 9.5 15 CAMISA Krystie NQ 3011 18 167.28 10
16 WILSON Greg SQ 3070 16 191.88 8 16 SWAN Tillie SQ 3154 19 166.00 10
17 JEFFRIES Leigh ACT 3450 18 191.67 9 17 VAN DER MEER Debbie Fusion 3118 19 164.11 6
18 TOMASINSKI Joe NT 3052 16 190.75 10 18 BILLINGHAM Sandy ACT 1763 11 160.27 6
19 ELLISS Brad ACT 3199 17 188.18 7 19 FABIAN‐CZMOK Liz NQ 2223 14 158.79 6
20 McMILLAN Rory NT 2978 16 186.13 8.5 20 SORENSON Norina SQ 1877 12 156.42 5
21 WALKER Murray NSW 3295 18 183.06 12 21 BROADBENT Tracy Fusion 2967 19 156.16 6
22 COLEMAN Luke NSW 2727 15 181.80 6.5 22 BOERSMA Dianne NSW 2805 18 155.83 9
23 BARLOW Ben SA 2692 15 179.47 5 23 INCE Leonie SA 2740 18 152.22 6
24 ZUMBO Tony NSW 2114 12 176.17 1 24 WEBB Melissa NSW 2114 14 151.00 4
25 NORMAN Les SQ 2095 12 174.58 3 25 MURPHY Sharon NSW 2091 14 149.36 2
26 SKONIS Nick Fusion 2592 15 172.80 4 26 ARCHER Dallas SA 2224 15 148.27 9
27 YOON  Gordon ACT 2409 14 172.07 3 27 HAWKES Lyn SA 1586 11 144.18 4
28 KRINK Andrew ACT 2404 14 171.71 5 28 DENNIS Cheryl NQ 1874 13 144.15 3
29 LI Daven NT 2227 13 171.31 3.5 29 WATTS Dee Fusion 1871 13 143.92 2
30 COTTON Ben SA 2391 14 170.79 4 30 WARD Leisa SQ 2421 17 142.41 3
31 NICHOLS Daryl SA 2491 15 166.07 4 31 GILL Karen SQ 2125 15 141.67 5
32 WEBSTER Jason Fusion 1855 12 154.58 3 32 PITCHFORD‐BROWN Marilyn Fusion 1660 12 138.33 1

Individual Statistics and Team of the Year Standings
2015 Darrell Holt Classic Challenge
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